Price
($)

Option
Expiration

Date

Number
of

Shares
or

Units of Stock
That Have Not

Vested
(#)

Market Value
of Shares or
Units of Stock
That Have Not

Vested
($)(1)

Richard L. Gulino(9) 9/14/2015 84,374 65,626(8) 13.26 9/13/2025
2/12/2016 32,083 37,917(2) 7.94 2/11/2026
3/1/2017 13,125 56,875(2) 14.50 2/28/2027
9/14/2015 37,500(5) 570,000
2/12/2016 22,500(5) 342,000
3/1/2017 30,000(7) 456,000

Gunther Birznieks 12/7/2012 1,250 �  3.12 12/6/2022
12/2/2013 14,063 �  11.59 12/1/2023
12/4/2014 18,750 15,000(2) 12.27 12/3/2024
2/12/2016 23,333 37,917(2) 7.94 2/11/2026
3/1/2017 13,125 56,875(2) 14.50 2/28/2027
12/2/2013 3,750(3) 57,000
12/4/2014 10,000(4) 152,000
12/2/2016 22,500(5) 342,000
3/1/2017 70,000(7) 1,064,000

(1) Based on a per share price of $15.20, which was the closing price per share of our common stock on the last
trading day of the 2017 fiscal year (December 29, 2017).

(2) Option shares vest with respect to 1/48th of the total number of shares granted for each month of continuous
service completed by the named executive officer following the date of grant.

(3) Service-based RSU that will vest with respect to 25% of the shares on January 1, 2015, 25% of the shares on
January 1, 2016, 25% of the shares on January 1, 2017 and 25% of the shares on January 1, 2018.

(4) Service-based RSU that will vest with respect to 25% of the shares on January 1, 2016, 25% of the shares on
January 1, 2017, 25% of the shares on January 1, 2018 and 25% of the shares on January 1, 2019.

(5) Service-based RSU that will vest with respect to 25% of the shares on January 1, 2017, 25% of the shares on
January 1, 2018, 25% of the shares on January 1, 2019 and 25% of the shares on January 1, 2020.

(6) Service-based RSU that will vest with respect to 125,000 of the shares on March 1, 2018 and 75,000 of the shares
on March 1, 2019.

(7) Service-based RSU that will vest with respect to 25% of the shares on March 1, 2018, 25% of the shares on
March 1, 2019, 25% of the shares on March 1, 2020 and 25% of the shares on March 1, 2021.

(8) Option vests with respect to 25% of the underlying shares when the named executive officer completes 12
months of continuous service following the date of grant, with the balance vesting in equal monthly installments
over the next 36 months of continuous service thereafter.

(9) Mr. Gulino tendered his resignation as an officer and employee of the Company on April 19, 2018, effective
May 2, 2018.

All options and RSUs listed above may be subject to acceleration upon the occurrence of certain events per the terms
of the named executive officer�s employment agreement as described under �Employment Agreements� below.